
Annual Indicator Trends

Each annual profile includes data on multiple indicators for five counties in the Kansas City metro area and the five counties combined.

The counties are Johnson and Wyandotte in Kansas, and Cass, Clay, and Jackson in Missouri.

The "5 county indicator trends" worksheet represents the total of the five county indicator data.  Exceptions are noted by 

MSA. When data was not available for every county, data for the MSA was used rather than the five county total.

The U.S. Census Bureau published limited Platte County estimates in 2016 due to unspecified sampling error in the Platte 

County, MO data. Prior to 2016, the "5 county indicator trends" worksheet included Platte County.

County Indicator Trends

County profiles include data  for 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016.

Definitions and notes

MSA = Metropolitan Statistical Area.  For the Kansas City area, this totals 14 counties.

Data Sources

U.S. Census Bureau -  2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 American Community Survey 1-year estimates

      See annual data by geography for census file number specific to each indicator

SNAP / Food Stamps - KS Dept. of Children and Families http://www.dcf.ks.gov/services/ees/Pages/EESreports.aspx

SNAP / Food Stamps - MO Dept. of Social Services http://dss.mo.gov/re/fsd_mhdmr.htm

Unemployment - U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Federal Poverty Level (FPL)

2016 family of three 100% FPL = $20,160; 200% FPL = $40,320.

2015 family of three 100% FPL = $20,090; 200% FPL = $40,180.

2014 family of three 100% FPL = $19,790; 200% FPL = $39,580

2013 family of three 100% FPL = $19,530; 200% FPL = $39,060.

2012 family of three 100% FPL = $19,090; 200% FPL = $38,180.

2011 family of three 100% FPL = $18,530; 200% FPL = $37,060. 

2010 family of three 100% FPL = $18,310; 200% FPL = $36,620. 

2000 family of three 100% FPL = $14,150; 200% FPL = $28,300.  

Resource Document provided by United Way of Greater Kansas City 

Prepared by United Community Services of Johnson County, Fall 2017

Numbers have been rounded to the nearest 10.  Totals will vary due to rounding.

Numbers are estimates prepared by the Census Bureau and may be higher or lower than reported.  For information on the margin of error, refer to the American Community Survey website factfinder2.census.gov.   



Community Indicators

Source Row Indicator

5 County 

Total Johnson Wyandotte Cass Clay Jackson Platte 2015 Platte*

POPULATION TRENDS

B17024 1 Total Population 1,756,923 578,369 162,251        100,916        235,041        680,346        98,309     95,035           

B17024 2 Population ages 0-17 431,802 143,069 45,633           24,092           56,559           162,449        22,736           

B17024 3 Population ages 18-24 142,287 45,650 14,224           7,843             18,703           55,867           8,292             

B17024 4 Population ages 25-64 945,692 312,148 84,089           52,862           128,275        368,318        51,563           

B17024 5 Population ages 65+ 237,142 77,502 18,305           16,119           31,504           93,712           12,444           

6 % of population under age 18 25% 25% 28% 24% 24% 24% 24%

7 % of population age 65+ 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 13%

8

9

10 Low-income (0-200% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 11 Total People (200% FPL) 483,045        93,605           76,507           22,159           57,631           233,143        14,889     19,465           

B17024 12 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 56,089           8,964             9,363             2,973             7,778             27,011           2,548             

B17024 13 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 56,866           10,628           10,239           1,888             7,405             26,706           1,756             

B17024 14 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 48,956           7,796             9,530             1,941             5,282             24,407           1,384             

B17024 15 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 161,911        27,388           29,132           6,802             20,465           78,124           5,688             

B17024 16 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 54,653           12,796           8,068             2,121             5,870             25,798           3,195

B17024 17 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 214,494        41,365           33,271           10,109           25,513           104,236        8,244

B17024 18 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 51,987           12,056           6,036             3,127             5,783             24,985           2,338             

B17024 19 % of people at  200%  federal poverty level 27.5% 16.2% 47.2% 22.0% 24.5% 34.3% 20.5%

 20 Ratio at 200% federal poverty level More than 1 in 4 1 in 6 Nearly half Nearly 1 in 4 1 in 4 More than 1 in 3 1 in 5

B17024 21 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 40.5% 20.3% 61.5% 41.1% 42.1% 50.5% 28.9%

B17024 22 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 39.6% 22.2% 66.7% 23.0% 38.9% 50.3% 26.1%

B17024 23 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 32.7% 15.3% 63.2% 22.5% 27.8% 43.7% 19.3%

B17024 24 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 37.5% 19.1% 63.8% 28.2% 36.2% 48.1% 25.0%

B17024 25 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 38.4% 28.0% 56.7% 27.0% 31.4% 46.2% 38.5%

B17024 26 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 22.7% 13.3% 39.6% 19.1% 19.9% 28.3% 16.0%

B17024 27 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 21.9% 15.6% 33.0% 19.4% 18.4% 26.7% 18.8%

28 Poverty (0-100% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 29 Total people (100% FPL) 199,395 32,437 30,865 9,171 20,861 106,061 5,435       8,653

B17024 30 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 24,225 2,803 4,509 1,560 3,039 12,314 2,198             

B17024 31 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 25,676 3,100 3,285 771 3,242 15,278 858                

B17024 32 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 20,836 2,300 3,464 866 1,593 12,613 212                

B17024 33 Children and youth ages 0-17 (100% FPL) 70,737 8,203 11,258 3,197 7,874 40,205 3,268             

B17024 34 Young adults ages 18-24 (100% FPL) 26,022 6,239 3,512 938 3,269 12,064 1,621             

B17024 35 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 86,591 14,071 13,901 3,979 8,485 46,155 3,258             

B17024 36 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 16,045 3,924 2,194 1,057 1,233 7,637 506                

B17024 37 Poverty rate (% of people at 100% of federal poverty level) 11.3% 5.6% 19.0% 9.1% 8.9% 15.6% 9.1%

 38 Ratio at 100% 1 in 8 1 in 20 1 in 5 1 in 11 5 in 11 1 in 6 1 in 11

2016 Community Indicators by County

POVERTY TRENDS

Fall 2017



Community Indicators

Source Row Indicator

5 County 

Total Johnson Wyandotte Cass Clay Jackson Platte 2015 Platte*

2016 Community Indicators by County

B17024 39 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 17.4% 6.3% 29.6% 21.6% 16.4% 23.0% 24.9%

B17024 40 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 17.9% 6.5% 21.4% 9.4% 17.0% 28.8% 12.7%

B17024 41 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 13.9% 4.5% 23.0% 10.0% 8.4% 22.6% 3.0%

B17024 42 Children and youth ages 0-17  (100% FPL) 16.3% 5.7% 24.7% 13.3% 13.9% 24.7% 14.4%

B17024 43 Young adults ages 18-24  (100%FPL) 18.2% 13.7% 24.7% 12.0% 17.5% 21.6% 19.5%

B17024 44 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 9.1% 4.5% 16.5% 7.5% 6.6% 12.5% 6.3%

B17024 45 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 6.7% 5.1% 12.0% 6.6% 3.9% 8.1% 4.1%

DP03 46 Poverty Rate -All families (two or more related individuals) (MSA)8.2% 3.8% 17.0% 7.6% 6.4% 11.2% 3.9% 5.7%

DP03 47  Poverty Rate - Married couple family with children  (MSA) 4.4% 1.8% 13.4% 13.4% 6.9% 7.0% 0.9% 0.1%

DP03 48 Poverty Rate - Family headed by female with children  (MSA)36.9% 20.5% 41.9% 41.9% 24.6% 41.6% 28.2% 34.0%

C17003 49 Poverty rate for adult 25+ without high school diploma  23.8% 15.4% 43.0% 11.8% 19.1% 22.9% 16.8% 11.2%

B17007 50 Poverty Rate - Unrelated individuals age 15+ (MSA) 19.7% 15.1% 29.0% N/A 15.0% 22.2% 17.4%

B17007 51 Number of unrelated individuals below 100% FPL (MSA) 66,132           14,952 8,217 N/A 6,408 36,555 3,544             

52 Extreme-Poverty (<50% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 53 Total People (<50% FPL) 93,475 16,335 14,168 2,337 8,951 51,684 1,902       4,491

B17024 54 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 35,326 3,158 5,445 553 3,798 22,372 2,047

B17024 55 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 14,683 3,492 2,073 315 1,430 7,373 496

B17024 56 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 37,947 8,058 5,911 1,181 3,214 19,583 1,730

B17024 57 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 5,519 1,627 739 288 509 2,356 218

B17024 58 % of people at  <50%  federal poverty level 5.3% 2.8% 8.7% 2.3% 3.8% 7.6% 4.7%

B17024 59 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 8.2% 2.2% 11.9% 2.3% 6.7% 13.8% 9.0%

B17024 60 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 10.3% 7.6% 14.6% 4.0% 7.6% 13.2% 6.0%

B17024 61 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 4.0% 2.6% 7.0% 2.2% 2.5% 5.3% 3.4%

B17024 62 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 2.3% 2.1% 4.0% 1.8% 1.6% 2.5% 1.8%

63

64 INCOME

CP03 65 Median Household Income, all households  (MSA) $60,669 $80,553 $43,129 $63,420 $65,430 $50,815 77,581$   $70,837

66  

S1903 67 Median Household Income, White non-Hispanic (MSA) $66,081 $82,725 $55,075 $62,939 $69,696 $59,969 78,848$   $75,340

S1903 68 Median Household Income, Hispanic (MSA) $57,207 $58,620 $43,316 $90,734 $57,043 $36,322 62,964$   $57,243

S1903 69 Median Household Income, Black (MSA) $48,321 $50,830 $31,391 $86,565 $37,256 $35,562 41,713$   $51,238

S1903 70 Median Income, Female Headed Family (MSA) $39,390 $49,484 $32,222 $37,156 $41,700 $36,386 28,212$   $44,744

71

72 YOUNG CHILDREN

B17024 73 Number of children ages 0-5 138,662 44,229 15,217 7,236 18,480 53,500 8,817

B13010 74 Number of births to women <200% FPL 8,980             1,263 1,223 768 1,088 4,638 372 263                

B13012 75 Number of births to women in the labor force (ages 16 to 50)15,007           4,072 1,267 1,241 1,967 6,460 779          1,200             

B13012 76 % of all births to women in the labor force 72% 72% 60% 68% 74% 76% 89% 88%

B23008 77 % of children ages 0-5 with all parents in the labor force 72% 73% 74% 61% 73% 72% 66% 70%
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Community Indicators

Source Row Indicator

5 County 

Total Johnson Wyandotte Cass Clay Jackson Platte 2015 Platte*

2016 Community Indicators by County

C14003 78 % of 3 and 4 year olds enrolled in public and private school 46% 59% 32% 56% 46% 38% 48% 59%

79

80 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS

B17024 81 Number of children and youth ages 6-11 143,538 47,843 15,342 8,221 19,050 53,082 6,740

B17024 82 Number of youth ages 12-17 149,602 50,997 15,074 8,635 19,029 55,867 7,179

B23008 83 Number of children living  in female headed household 110,051 23,519 16,751 4,090 10,570 55,121 3,046       4,223             

B23008 84 % of children living with single mother in the work force 86% 88% 87% 86% 80% 86% 78% 72%

B23008 85 Number of children with all parents in the labor force 313,092 103,750 33,483 17,123 40,904 117,832 18,575     16,797

B23008 86 % of children ages 6-17 with all parents in the labor force 76% 74% 76% 79% 76% 77% 87% 77%

87

88 FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS

DP04 89 % homeowners with a mortgage paying 30% or more of income (MSA)21% 19% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22% 20%

DP04 90 % renters paying 30% or more of income 44% 43% 46% 51% 40% 45% 37% 43%

91 SNAP (aka Food Stamps) October 2015 enrollment 169,292        16,215           25,886           8,161             16,727           102,303        5,194

BLS.gov 92 Unemployment rate (annual average, not seasonally adjusted)  (MSA)4.8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4.4% 4.2%

C17003 93 % of adults, age 25+ with high school diploma or less 33% 18% 54% 40% 35% 38% 25% 24%

S2701 94 No health insurance ages 0-64 153,320        30,865           29,812           6,082             15,528           71,033           4,501       7,092             

DP05 95 Number of people age  85+ 33,714           11,176           2,204             2,438             4,485             13,411           1,488       1,038             

B21002 96 Number of Veterans 93,420           28,554           7,003             n/a 17,125           40,738           6,590             

B18107 97 Difficulties with independent living ages 18 + 73,186           17,826           6,873             4,464             10,358           33,665           2,734       3,465             

98 Asset Poverty Rate 21.7% 16.5% 30.1% 17.7% 18.3% 26.3% 18.5%

99 Liquid Asset Poverty Rate 35.5% 25.5% 52.5% 31.7% 30.7% 42.8% 30.6%

100 Unbanked Rate 12.1% 3.4% 12.7% 4.0% 4.1% 9.1% 4.1%

101 Underbanked Rate 19.4% 15.2% 22.2% 16.3% 16.6% 19.9% 16.7%

NOTES:

FPL =  Federal Poverty Level.  2016 family of three 100% FPL = $20,160; 200% FPL = $40,320.  $4,140 more or less per person. (Amount can vary based on various factors)

MSA = Metropolitan Statistical Area.  For the Kansas City area this includes 14 counties.  MSA data used when data for combined six counties not available.

Platte County estimates for 2016 were released on a limited basis due to data quality issues.

*2015 Platte County estimates are listed for reference only. 
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2016
 

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016*

 POPULATION TRENDS

B17024 1 Total Population 1,790,110     1,807,590     1,825,970 1,840,903 1,756,923

B17024 2 Population ages 0-17 449,520         453,110         455,370 456,192 431,802

B17024 3 Population ages 18-24 146,520         150,450         149,450 152,627 142,287

B17024 4 Population ages 25-64 976,730         979,660         988,750 991,707 945,692

B17024 5 Population ages 65+ 217,350         224,380         232,400 240,377 237,142

6 % of population under age 18 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

7 % of population age 65+ 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%

8

9 POVERTY TRENDS

10 Low-income (0-200% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 11 Total People (200% FPL) 532,450         533,700         527,580         505,433         483,045          

B17024 12 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 66,340           60,000           60,970           59,798           56,089            

B17024 13 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 58,420           59,760           57,440           59,749           56,866            

B17024 14 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 52,190           51,530           46,830           46,298           48,956            

B17024 15 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 176,950         171,300         165,230         165,845         161,911          

B17024 16 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 60,630           63,630 62,460           58,413           54,653            

B17024 17 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 240,300 241,160         241,130         224,905         214,494          

B17024 18 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 54,550 57,630           58,760           56,270           51,987            

B17024 19 % of people at  200%  federal poverty level 29.7% 29.5% 28.9% 27.5% 27.5%

 20 Ratio at 200% federal poverty level 3 in 10 3 in 10 3 in 10 More than 1 in 4 More than 1 in 4

B17024 21 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 43.7% 39.4% 41.2% 39.7% 40.5%

B17024 22 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 38.7% 39.1% 36.5% 37.7% 39.6%

B17024 23 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 35.6% 34.8% 31.2% 31.4% 32.7%

B17024 24 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 39.4% 37.8% 36.3% 36.4% 37.5%

B17024 25 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 41.4% 42.3% 41.8% 38.3% 38.4%

B17024 26 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 24.6% 24.6% 24.4% 22.7% 22.7%

B17024 27 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 25.1% 25.7% 25.3% 23.4% 21.9%

28 Poverty (0-100% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 29 Total people (100% FPL) 233,970         228,280         226,170 221,154 199,395

B17024 30 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 34,610           27,570 31,630 29,881 24,225

B17024 31 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 28,000           26,770 28,400 29,487 25,676

B17024 32 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 23,610           24,840 19,920 19,747 20,836

B17024 33 Children and youth ages 0-17 (100% FPL) 86,230           79,160           79,950 79,115 70,737

B17024 34 Young adults ages 18-24 (100% FPL) 30,080           27,980           29,190 27,481 26,022

B17024 35 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 104,010         105,220         100,330 97,741 86,591

B17024 36 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 13,680           15,920           16,700 16,817 16,045

Row 

5 - County Indicator Trends
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2016
 

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016*Row 

5 - County Indicator Trends

B17024 37 Poverty rate (% of people at 100% of federal poverty level) 13.1% 12.6% 12.4% 12.0% 11.3%

 38 Ratio at 100% 1 in 6 1 in 8 1 in 8 1 in 8 1 in 8

B17024 39 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 22.8% 18.1% 21.4% 19.9% 17.4%

B17024 40 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 18.5% 17.5% 18.0% 18.6% 17.9%

B17024 41 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 16.1% 16.8% 13.3% 13.4% 13.9%

B17024 42 Children and youth ages 0-17  (100% FPL) 19.2% 17.5% 17.6% 17.3% 16.3%

B17024 43 Young adults ages 18-24  (100%FPL) 20.5% 18.6% 19.5% 18.0% 18.2%

B17024 44 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 10.6% 10.7% 10.1% 9.9% 9.1%

B17024 45 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 6.3% 7.1% 7.2% 7.0% 6.7%

DP03 46 Poverty Rate -All families (two or more related individuals) (MSA) 9.6% 8.8% 8.8% 8.2% 8.2%

DP03 47  Poverty Rate - Married couple family w/ children  (MSA) 5.4% 5.1% 4.6% 4.4% 4.4%

DP03 48 Poverty Rate - Family headed by female w/ children  (MSA) 40.5% 35.3% 37.6% 36.9% 36.9%

C17003 49 Poverty rate for adult 25+ without high school diploma  27.8% 28.3% 28.9% 24.7% 23.8%

B17007 50 Poverty Rate - Unrelated individuals age 15+ (MSA) 21.8% 23.6% 22.9% 22.2% 19.7%

B17007 51 Number of unrelated individuals below 100% FPL (MSA) 83,420           92,326           90,387           90,264           66,132

52 Extreme-Poverty (<50% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 53 Total People (<50% FPL) 109,770         102,120 102,720 94,457 93,475

B17024 54 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 44,630           35,190 36,440 36,541 35,326

B17024 55 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 15,580           15,960 15,460 12,778 14,683

B17024 56 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 46,080           46,800 46,420 40,300 37,947

B17024 57 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 3,480             4,170 4,390 4,838 5,519

B17024 58 % of people at  <50%  federal poverty level 6.1% 5.6% 5.6% 5.1% 5.3%

B17024 59 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 9.9% 7.8% 8.0% 8.0% 8.2%

B17024 60 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 10.6% 10.6% 10.3% 8.4% 10.3%

B17024 61 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 4.7% 4.8% 4.7% 4.1% 4.0%

B17024 62 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 1.6% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0% 2.3%

63

64 INCOME

CP03 65 Median Household Income, all households  (MSA) $54,519 $56,994 $56,994 $60,502 $60,669

66 Real Median Household Income (2016 dollars) (MSA) $56,973 $58,990 $58,025 $61,491

S1903 67 Median Household Income, White non-Hispanic (MSA) $60,883 $61,783 $63,513 $66,344 $66,081

S1903 68 Median Household Income, Hispanic (MSA) $41,000 $40,432 $38,147 $44,919 $57,207

S1903 69 Median Household Income, Black (MSA) $30,811 $35,277 $32,405 $36,938 $48,321

S1903 70 Median Income, Female Headed Family (MSA) $30,387 $32,372 $34,059 $35,895 $39,390

71

72 YOUNG CHILDREN

B17024 73 Number of children ages 0-5 151,670         152,310 147,900 150,480 138,662
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2016
 

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016*Row 

5 - County Indicator Trends

B13010 74 Number of births to women <200% FPL 10,746           10,892           10,430           10,743           8,980

B13012 75 Number of births to women in the labor force (ages 16 to 50) 17,401           17,872           15,730           16,532           15,007

B13012 76 % of all births to women in the labor force 67% 64% 64% 73% 72%

B23008 77 % of children ages 0-5 with all parents in the labor force 67% 67% 68% 71% 72%

C14003 78 % of 3 and 4 year olds enrolled in public and private school 43% 44% 45% 46% 46%

79

80 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS

B17024 81 Number of children and youth ages 6-11 151,060         152,750 157,430 158,485 143,538

B17024 82 Number of youth ages 12-17 146,810         148,060 150,040 147,227 149,602

B23008 83 Number of children living  in female headed household 126,270         123,330 112,630         113,596         110,051

B23008 84 % of children living with single mother in the work force 77% 82% 80% 82% 86%

B23008 85 Children with all parents in the labor force 311,950         317,700 322,320 325,422 313,092

B23008 86 % of children ages 6-17 with all parents in the labor force 74% 75% 75% 74% 76%

87

88 FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS

DP04 89 % homeowners with a mortgage paying 30% or more of income (MSA) 27% 25% 24% 22% 21%

DP04 90 % renters paying 30% or more of income (MSA) 48% 46% 47% 42% 44%

91 SNAP (aka Food Stamps) October enrollment 220,606         211,614         196,834         191,215         169,292          

BLS.gov 92 Unemployment rate (annual average, not seasonally adjusted)  (MSA) 6.5% 6.3% 5.6% 4.8% 4.8%

C17003 93 % of adults, age 25+ with high school diploma or less 34% 34% 33% 34% 33%

S2701 94 No health insurance ages 0-64 243,430         241,730         168,090         168,626         153,320          

DP05 95 Number of people age  85+ 32,330           32,830           31,120           33,582           33,714            

B21002 96 Number of Veterans 128,330         113,910         113,580         112,759         93,420            

B18107 97 Difficulties with independent living ages 18 + 70,790           68,140           76,500           78,177           73,186            

NOTES:

*2012-2015 data includes Johnson, Wyandotte, Cass, Clay, Jackson, and Platte counties. 2016 data excludes Platte County, which was not published by the U.S. Census Bureau. 

FPL =  Federal Poverty Level.  2016 family of three 100% FPL = $20,160; 200% FPL = $40,320.  $4,140 more or less per person. (Amount can vary based on various factors)

MSA = Metropolitan Statistical Area.  For the Kansas City area this includes 14 counties.  MSA data used when data for combined six counties not available.

Data Sources

U.S. Census Bureau: American Community Survey 1-year estimates (Source references 2016 table number)

Unemployment: U.S. Bureau of Labor and Statistics

SNAP (Food Stamps):  KS. Dept. of Children and Families; MO. Division of Family Services

Updated by United Community Services of Johnson County, Fall 2017
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